503122517 01/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3169125

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICE BARDON	10/30/2014
RAPHAEL BRIDON	10/23/2014
WEE SEN NG	12/13/2014
WILLIAM RUNYAN	11/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRESSER-RAND COMPANY
Street Address:	PAUL CLARK DRIVE
City:	OLEAN
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14760

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14172490

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)480-2701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281-480-2700

Email: slanier@edmondsnolte.com

EDMONDS & NOLTE, PC, N. ALEXANDER NOLTE **Correspondent Name:**

10411 WESTHEIMER RD. Address Line 1:

SUITE 201 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	424954.1165UTIL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	N. ALEXANDER NOLTE
SIGNATURE:	/N. Alexander Nolte/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Assignment_EXECUTED#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034632 FRAME: 0410 503122517

source=Assignment_EXECUTED#page3.tif source=Assignment_EXECUTED#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034632 FRAME: 0411

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

(1) Patrice Bardon of Houston
State of Texas

(2) Raphael Bridon of Le Havre France

(3) Wee Sen Ng of Houston State of Texas

(4) William Runyan of Bradford State of Pennsylvania

have invented certain improvements in

SEAL ASSEMBLY FOR CENTRIFUGAL COMPRESSORS

for which we have filed a Utility Application for Letters Patent on February 4, 2014, as Application No. 14/172,490; and

WHEREAS, Dresser-Rand Company (Assignee), a New York General Partnership, having its principal office and place of business at Paul Clark Drive, Olean, NY 14760, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention and said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over. unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

> PATENT REEL: 034632 FRAME: 0412

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

baid arrenadi) ar an cour	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
First Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Patrice Bardon 2020 Eldridge Parkw Houston, Texas 7707 United States of Ame	77
Dated: OF 30 E	2014	Inventor Signature
Dated: Oct30, a	<u> </u>	Linda Awadd Witness Signature Witness Name: LINDA FRIEDE
Second Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Raphael Bridon 33 Rue Saint Michel Le Havre 76600 France	
Dated: October 23 ^M	1 2014	Inventor Signature
Dated: Oct 25th	<u> 2014 - </u>	Witness Signature Witness Name:
Third Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Wee Sen Ng 2412 Tarrytown Mall Houston, Texas 7706 United States of Ame	
Dated:	apogosi anglatan piningan piningan anglatan piningan anglatan piningan anglatan anglatan anglatan anglatan ang	Inventor Signature
Dated:	inach bhitheanna a bho Shirining.	
		Witness Signature

2

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

First	Inventor	r Name:
Resi	dence A	ddress:

Patrice Bardon

2020 Eldridge Parkway, #4303

Houston, Texas 77077 United States of America

Dated:		
		Inventor Signature
Dated:		
		Witness Signature Witness Name:
Second Inventor Name: Residence Address;	Raphael Bridon 33 Rue Saint Michel Le Havre 76600 France	
Dated:		2,0)
		Inventor Signature
Dated:		
		Witness Signature Witness Name:
Third Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Wee Sen Ng 2412 Tarrytown Mail Houston, Texas 7705 United States of Ame	
Dated: 12/13/20	14	Who
•		Inventof \$ignature
Dated: 12/13/2014	The galletine service and the service	Wyfer
		Witness Signature Witness Name: Mci Jun Ng

2

Attorney Docket No. 42495.1165UTIL Customer No. 110644

Fourth Inventor Name:

William Runyan

Residence Address:

132 Congress Street

Bradford, Pennsylvania 16701

United States of America

Dated:

Inventor Signature

Witness Signature
Witness Name: <u>Anne</u>

PATENT REEL: 034632 FRAME: 0415

RECORDED: 01/05/2015